

Termination of Tied Agent Agreement

The Cyprus Investments and Securities Corporation Ltd (CISCO) (the "Company") would like to inform the investment public that the cooperation in relation to the Representation Agreement as a Tied Agent for the Provision of Reception and Transmission of Orders between the Company and its Tied Agent:

George Portokallis •

will be terminated on the 27th February 2025.

Consequently, from this date onwards, no actions of the said Tied Agent will bind the Company.

The Cyprus Investment and Securities Corporation Ltd